

CITY OF PINE LAKE, GEORGIA

PUBLIC HEARING & REGULAR MEETING AGENDA

JANUARY 28TH, 2025 @ 6:00PM

COURTHOUSE & COUNCIL CHAMBERS

459 PINE DRIVE, PINE LAKE, GA 30072

NOTE: All attendees are reminded to silence cellular phones and other devices that may cause interruption of the session proceedings.

CALL TO ORDER - PUBLIC HEARING & REGULAR MEETING

PUBLIC HEARING - HB 581, Statewide Homestead Exemption Opt Out

ANNOUNCEMENTS/COMMUNICATIONS

ADOPTION OF THE AGENDA OF THE DAY

ADOPTION OF THE MINUTES

- December 17, 2024 Regular Meeting
- January 14, 2025 Work Session

PUBLIC COMMENTS – 3 minutes each please

OLD BUSINESS

- Ordinance 2025-01, Domestic Partnerships Discussion & Potential First Read
- Cost-of-Living Adjustment (COLA) for Regular & Part-time Employees
- 3. Communications Policy Discussion & Revisions

NEW BUSINESS

- One-month Extension of Contractual Agreement with Special Projects Manager Bernard Kendrick
- 2. Resolution R-2025-01 Setting Qualifying Fees for 2025 Council Elections
- 3. Resolution R-2025-02 Establishment of SPLOST II Bank Account
- 4. Resolution R-2025-03 Authorization of City Manager or Designee to Apply for Local Maintenance Improvement Grant (LMIG)
- 5. Resolution R-2025-04 Authorization of the Acceptance of a Bid in the Amount of \$345,000 Oak Road Maintenance

PUBLIC COMMENTS – 3 minutes each please

REPORTS AND OTHER BUSINESS

Reports/Comments

- d. Mayor
- e. City Council

Information for "The Pine Lake News" eblast.

ADJOURNMENT

MAYOR Brandy Hall

COUNCIL MEMBERS

Jean Bordeaux, Mayor pro tem Jeff Goldberg Tom Ramsey Thomas Torrent Augusta Woods

CITY OF PINE LAKE 425 ALLGOOD ROAD P.O. BOX 1325 PINE LAKE, GA 30072

404-999-4901

www.pinelakega.net